up share capital of Roadstar Investment Managers Limited (formerly known as North 
Karnataka Expressway Limited) (“RIML” or “Investment Manager”)) held by  the 
Sponsor and (ii) acquisition of 15.1% (fifteen point one per cent) of the total units of ITNL 
InvIT comprising  68,806,097 units (six crores eighty eight lakhs six thousand and 
ninety seven) held by the Sponsor; (b) optionally, 100% (one hundred per cent) of the 
issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of Elsamex Maintenance Services 
Limited (“EMSL” or “Project Manager”) held by ITNL and (c) 6.94% (six point nine 
four per cent) of the total units of Roadstar Infra Investment Trust (“ITNL InvIT”) 
comprising 31,593,908 (three crore fifteen lakh ninety three thousand nine hundred 
and eight) units currently held by IL&FS group entities towards settlement of certain 
contingent claims.  ("Proposed Transaction").

Interested parties may refer to https://www.ilfsindia.com/sale-of-assets.aspx for 
details of the eligibility criteria, the invitation for the EOI and requisite documents to be